Government of Punjab Department of Information Technology S.C.O No 193-194-195, Sector-34A, Chandigarh

ORDER

To implement Swachh Bharat mission Sh Gurnam Singh, Assistant Director is here by nominated as nodal officer for monitoring cleaningness related activities in the office and report to Director-cum- Secretary, Information Technology, Punjab through Joint Director (P) on 1st date of every month.

Raj Kamal Chauduari, IAS Director-cum-Secretary

Dated: 26-09-2014

Ends No 1/36/2014/1TA/DOIT/ 1565 Dated:- 17-10-2014

A copy of the above along with copy of action plan of Department of Information Technology, Punjab for Mission Swachh Bharat are hereby forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- Sh. Gurnam Singh, Assistant Director, Department of Information Technology, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- Sh. Gurpeet Singh, Clerk-cum- Data Entry Operator/Care Taker, Department of Information Technology, Punjab, he is directed to keep the office neat and clean as instructed by Nodal Officer, Sh Gurnam Singh time to time.
- PA to Director-cum- Secretary, for information of worthy Director-cum- Secretary, Information Technology, Punjab.
 - Sh. Harinder Singh, TA, he is directed to upload these order on concerned website.

Joint Director(P)